Designation: G118 − 02 (Reapproved 2015)
Standard Guide for
Recommended Format of Wear Test Data Suitable for
Databases1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation G118; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
1. Scope

2.1 ASTM Standards:2
E527 Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys in the
Unified Numbering System (UNS)
E1314 Practice for Structuring Terminological Records Re-
lating to Computerized Test Reporting and Materials
Designation Formats (Withdrawn 2000)3
E1338 Guide for Identification of Metals and Alloys in
Computerized Material Property Databases
G40 Terminology Relating to Wear and Erosion
G65 Test Method for Measuring Abrasion Using the Dry
Sand/Rubber Wheel Apparatus
G75 Test Method for Determination of Slurry Abrasivity
(Miller Number) and Slurry Abrasion Response of Mate-
rials (SAR Number)
G77 Test Method for Ranking Resistance of Materials to
Sliding Wear Using Block-on-Ring Wear Test
G83 Test Method for Wear Testing with a Crossed-Cylinder
Apparatus (Withdrawn 2005)3
G99 Test Method for Wear Testing with a Pin-on-Disk
Apparatus
G105 Test Method for Conducting Wet Sand/Rubber Wheel
Abrasion Tests
G115 Guide for Measuring and Reporting Friction Coeffi-
cients
G132 Test Method for Pin Abrasion Testing
2.2 ANSI Standard:
B46.1.85 Surface Texture, Surface Roughness, Waviness4
3. Terminology
3.1 Definitions—For definitions of some terms applicable to
this guide, see Practice E1314 and Terminology G40.
3.2 Definitions of Terms Specific to This Standard:
3.2.1 class—major material class, for example, metal,
ceramic, polymer, etc.
3.2.2 common name—name frequently given to a particular
material, for example, nylon.
3.2.3 contact environment—terms describing the environ-
ment at the contact, for example, atmosphere, humidity, gases
present, and so forth.
3.2.4 form—material form, for example, rod, sheet, and cast.
3.2.5 grade—designation given a material by a manufac-
turer.
3.2.6 hardness—usual methods for hardness determinations
include Rockwell C, Vickers, etc. Load should be specified.
3.2.7 processing treatment—descriptive phrase on the pro-
cess method, for example, casting, hardening, and conditions,
for example, time, temperature.
3.2.8 specification—precise statement of a set of require-
ments to be satisfied by a material, promulgated by an
organization, for example, ASTM, SAE, etc.
3.2.9 specimen shape—shape of the test specimen, for
example, block, pin.
3.2.10 standard test specification—test designation, that is,
ASTM, SAE, etc. (Note that the test must conform to the
standard if so designated.)
3.2.11 subclass—subdivisions of a class, for example,
ferrous, boride, etc.
1 This guide is under the jurisdiction of ASTM Committee G02 on Wear and